
Resultat Brommastafetten 2019

Omg. 1 Omg. 2 Totalt
1 Öved Östraby 715 470 1185

Henrik Olsson 145 95 240
Jan Ola Olsson 145 95 240
Kim Jönsson 141 96 237
Berit Olsson 144 92 236
Jane Jönsson 140 92 232

2 Bälgviken 712 466 1178
Göran Åhlin 146 96 242
Göran Hägg 142 93 235
Elin Åhlin 142 93 235
Jesper Nöhr 140 93 233
Marcus Åhlin 142 91 233

3 Söderala 709 468 1177
Ellen Jansson 146 97 243
Lennart Sundh 141 97 238
Örjan Bergström 142 95 237
Bengt Jansson 142 90 232
Stefan Burchardt 138 89 227

4 Ununge 1 700 475 1175
Jan Wallerström 146 96 242
Lars Göran Lundquist 141 98 239
Roger Hjälström 140 98 238
Therese Danielsson 142 94 236
Stefan Lundqvist 131 89 220

5 Loos 696 475 1171
Fanny Storm 145 95 240
Daniel Wallberg 144 94 238
Johnny Wallberg 137 95 232
Petter Ivarsson 135 96 231
Rebecka Andersson 135 95 230

6 Storfors 704 463 1167
Fredrik Sandberg 144 95 239
Jan Erik Fäldt 142 93 235
Johan Larsson 138 94 232
Sven Fäldt 140 92 232
Anna Eklöf 140 89 229

7 Skultuna 695 465 1160
Martin Andersson 144 95 239
Hans Hägglund 141 94 235
Alexandra Klåvus 138 93 231
Rune Bäckman 136 93 229
Erik Gothilander 136 90 226



8 Rommehed 687 463 1150
Patrik Johansson 143 94 237
Sven Olsson 142 94 236
Lars Ryden 138 92 230
Olle Gabrielsson 135 89 224
Marcus Rydén 129 94 223

9 Skyllberg 684 456 1140
Mikael Olsson 139 94 233
Conny Axberg 141 90 231
Ingemar Karlsson 139 91 230
Kenneth Erixon 132 93 225
Hans Karlsson 133 88 221

10 Sth Central 695 442 1137
Jan Halling 143 97 240
Sture Tibblin 138 93 231
Lennart Tibblin 141 89 230
Lasse Oppegaard 138 91 229
Björn Carlson 135 72 207

11 Mönsterås 681 456 1137
Roger Hansson 141 94 235
Henrik Hagelin 138 93 231
Liam Bernhardsson 135 90 225
Clas Bernhardsson 136 88 224
Mikael Hermansson 131 91 222

12 Karlstad Ulvsby 687 449 1136
Bo Knoblauch 141 90 231
Stefan Ahlesved 139 90 229
Markus Karlsson 137 91 228
Mathias Gärdestam 137 89 226
Johan Gustavsson 133 89 222

13 Kvistbro 693 439 1132
Gustaf Björndahl 146 93 239
Björn Johansson 146 93 239
Martin Nilsson 139 89 228
Joel Olsson 133 85 218
Emil Björndahl 129 79 208

14 S 3 Boden 679 449 1128
Therese Melander 142 97 239
Matthias Lampinen 138 96 234
Jan Olof Lampinen 134 88 222
Tore Jakobsson 134 85 219
Roger Andersson 131 83 214



15 Bromma Solna 687 440 1127
Niklas Hallberg 144 86 230
Anders Lennartsson 134 95 229
Mikael Nilsson 144 85 229
Ulf Ingmansson 135 90 225
Margareta Ottosson 130 84 214

16 Ramselefors 687 428 1115
Mathias Fredriksson 141 92 233
Casper Fredriksson 138 89 227
Jennifer Gustafsson 133 90 223
Maja Lindberg 131 85 216
Dan Ivan Karlsson 144 72 216

17 Ununge 2 664 450 1114
Mikael Jansson 142 97 239
Linda Bergman 139 90 229
Bengt Mattsson 134 90 224
Peter Lundqvist 132 85 217
Kari Lahti 117 88 205

18 Edsbjörke 671 443 1114
Jan Olof Svensson 139 96 235
Fredrik Thyberg 141 89 230
Ricky Thyberg 133 95 228
Ewy Werner 135 85 220
Lars Hedlund 123 78 201

19 Lidingö 664 449 1113
Mikaela Eklund 134 94 228
Marie Arvidsson 140 88 228
Stewe Eklund 132 90 222
Jens Olof Sätterlund 127 92 219
Tore Bjurvén 131 85 216

20 Kalix 659 434 1093
Tomas Lindblom 135 96 231
Kristian Rossi 134 91 225
Robert Ek 130 87 217
Leif Sandberg 134 83 217
Johannes Ek 126 77 203



Individuellt ställningar

1 Fanny Storm Loos 50 48 47 145 49 46 95 240
2 Björn Johansson Kvistbro 48 49 49 146 50 43 93 239
3 Daniel Wallberg Loos 49 49 46 144 49 45 94 238
4 Patrik Johansson Rommehed 49 49 45 143 49 45 94 237
5 Therese Danielsson Ununge 1 49 50 43 142 48 46 94 236
6 Berit Olsson Öved Östraby 47 50 47 144 49 43 92 236
7 Elin Åhlin Bälgviken 48 48 46 142 49 44 93 235
8 Marcus Åhlin Bälgviken 50 49 43 142 48 43 91 233
9 Johan Larsson Storfors 47 49 42 138 49 45 94 232

10 Jane Jönsson Öved Östraby 48 49 43 140 49 43 92 232
11 Bengt Jansson Söderala 48 47 47 142 46 44 90 232
12 Alexandra Klåvus Skultuna 49 46 43 138 46 47 93 231
13 Sture Tibblin Sth Central 49 46 43 138 49 44 93 231
14 Ingemar Karlsson Skyllberg 46 49 44 139 48 43 91 230
15 Lennart Tibblin Sth Central 48 50 43 141 48 41 89 230
16 Fredrik Thyberg Edsbjörke 47 49 45 141 49 40 89 230
17 Anders Lennartsson Bromma Solna 48 46 40 134 48 47 95 229
18 Stefan Ahlesved Karlstad Ulvsby 47 49 43 139 47 43 90 229
19 Linda Bergman Ununge 2 47 49 43 139 50 40 90 229
20 Anna Eklöf Storfors 48 49 43 140 46 43 89 229
21 Martin Nilsson Kvistbro 49 50 40 139 48 41 89 228
22 Casper Fredriksson Ramselefors 49 47 42 138 47 42 89 227
23 Stefan Burchardt Söderala 47 49 42 138 49 40 89 227
24 Erik Gothilander Skultuna 48 47 41 136 47 43 90 226
25 Mathias Gärdestam Karlstad Ulvsby 46 47 44 137 47 42 89 226
26 Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed 49 48 38 135 48 41 89 224
27 Clas Bernhardsson Mönsterås 50 49 37 136 48 40 88 224
28 Mikael Hermansson Mönsterås 44 45 42 131 46 45 91 222
29 Stewe Eklund Lidingö 48 48 36 132 49 41 90 222
30 Jan Olof Lampinen S 3 Boden 50 48 36 134 47 41 88 222
31 Hans Karlsson Skyllberg 48 50 35 133 48 40 88 221
32 Stefan Lundqvist Ununge 1 49 47 35 131 48 41 89 220
33 Jens Olof Sätterlund Lidingö 49 44 34 127 47 45 92 219
34 Peter Lundqvist Ununge 2 47 46 39 132 44 41 85 217
35 Leif Sandberg Kalix 50 46 38 134 47 36 83 217
36 Maja Lindberg Ramselefors 48 46 37 131 47 38 85 216
37 Margareta Ottosson Bromma Solna 45 46 39 130 46 38 84 214
38 Roger Andersson S 3 Boden 49 48 34 131 48 35 83 214
39 Johannes Ek Kalix 44 46 36 126 44 33 77 203
40 Lars Hedlund Edsbjörke 46 48 29 123 48 30 78 201



Individuellt liggande

1 Göran Åhlin Bälgviken 49 49 48 146 50 46 96 242
2 Jan Halling Sth Central 49 47 47 143 49 48 97 240
3 Henrik Olsson Öved Östraby 49 48 48 145 47 48 95 240
4 Lars Göran Lundquist Ununge 1 46 47 48 141 48 50 98 239
5 Mikael Jansson Ununge 2 46 49 47 142 48 49 97 239
6 Martin Andersson Skultuna 47 48 49 144 47 48 95 239
7 Gustaf Björndahl Kvistbro 48 48 50 146 47 46 93 239
8 Roger Hjälström Ununge 1 46 49 45 140 49 49 98 238
9 Lennart Sundh Söderala 48 47 46 141 49 48 97 238

10 Kim Jönsson Öved Östraby 49 47 45 141 49 47 96 237
11 Örjan Bergström Söderala 47 48 47 142 47 48 95 237
12 Jan Olof Svensson Edsbjörke 46 47 46 139 48 48 96 235
13 Roger Hansson Mönsterås 46 48 47 141 46 48 94 235
14 Jan Erik Fäldt Storfors 47 49 46 142 47 46 93 235
15 Matthias Lampinen S 3 Boden 46 47 45 138 50 46 96 234
16 Mikael Olsson Skyllberg 48 45 46 139 45 49 94 233
17 Jesper Nöhr Bälgviken 47 47 46 140 47 46 93 233
18 Sven Fäldt Storfors 47 47 46 140 48 44 92 232
19 Petter Ivarsson Loos 42 47 46 135 49 47 96 231
20 Tomas Lindblom Kalix 47 46 42 135 49 47 96 231
21 Henrik Hagelin Mönsterås 47 46 45 138 46 47 93 231
22 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad Ulvsby 48 46 47 141 47 43 90 231
23 Rebecka Andersson Loos 45 46 44 135 49 46 95 230
24 Lars Ryden Rommehed 46 47 45 138 47 45 92 230
25 Rune Bäckman Skultuna 46 45 45 136 45 48 93 229
26 Mikael Nilsson Bromma Solna 49 49 46 144 43 42 85 229
27 Ricky Thyberg Edsbjörke 42 45 46 133 46 49 95 228
28 Marie Arvidsson Lidingö 48 46 46 140 48 40 88 228
29 Kenneth Erixon Skyllberg 42 46 44 132 45 48 93 225
30 Kristian Rossi Kalix 46 45 43 134 46 45 91 225
31 Ulf Ingmansson Bromma Solna 44 46 45 135 46 44 90 225
32 Bengt Mattsson Ununge 2 45 45 44 134 43 47 90 224
33 Marcus Rydén Rommehed 42 41 46 129 46 48 94 223
34 Jennifer Gustafsson Ramselefors 43 46 44 133 44 46 90 223
35 Johan Gustavsson Karlstad Ulvsby 45 45 43 133 49 40 89 222
36 Tore Jakobsson S 3 Boden 43 44 47 134 45 40 85 219
37 Tore Bjurvén Lidingö 48 44 39 131 48 37 85 216
38 Dan Ivan Karlsson Ramselefors 49 50 45 144 46 26 72 216
39 Emil Björndahl Kvistbro 40 45 44 129 40 39 79 208
40 Björn Carlson Sth Central 42 48 45 135 35 37 72 207



Individuellt liggande +

1 Ellen Jansson Söderala 49 49 48 146 47 50 97 243
2 Jan Wallerström Ununge 1 47 50 49 146 49 47 96 242
3 Jan Ola Olsson Öved Östraby 48 50 47 145 49 46 95 240
4 Therese Melander S 3 Boden 48 48 46 142 48 49 97 239
5 Fredrik Sandberg Storfors 47 50 47 144 48 47 95 239
6 Sven Olsson Rommehed 45 50 47 142 48 46 94 236
7 Hans Hägglund Skultuna 46 49 46 141 48 46 94 235
8 Göran Hägg Bälgviken 48 45 49 142 48 45 93 235
9 Mathias Fredriksson Ramselefors 46 46 49 141 47 45 92 233

10 Johnny Wallberg Loos 47 45 45 137 46 49 95 232
11 Conny Axberg Skyllberg 46 45 50 141 44 46 90 231
12 Niklas Hallberg Bromma Solna 48 48 48 144 43 43 86 230
13 Lasse Oppegaard Sth Central 49 47 42 138 45 46 91 229
14 Mikaela Eklund Lidingö 43 47 44 134 47 47 94 228
15 Markus Karlsson Karlstad Ulvsby 43 45 49 137 44 47 91 228
16 Liam Bernhardsson Mönsterås 48 44 43 135 41 49 90 225
17 Ewy Werner Edsbjörke 45 48 42 135 38 47 85 220
18 Joel Olsson Kvistbro 47 39 47 133 44 41 85 218
19 Robert Ek Kalix 43 44 43 130 42 45 87 217
20 Kari Lahti Ununge 2 32 45 40 117 47 41 88 205



Placering Förening Poäng
10 9 8 10*

1 Öved Östraby 146
2 Bälgviken 145
3 Edsbjörke 142
4 Loos 139
5 Storfors 133
6 Bromma-Solna 132 9

7 Sthlm Central 132 4 8

8 Lidingö 132 4 5

9 Ununge 1 132 3

10 Kvistbro 131
11 Skultuna 130 6 4

12 Söderala 130 6 1

13 Mönsterås 130 5

14 Rommehed 129
15 Ununge 2 128
16 Karlstad Ulvsby 126 4 7

17 S3 Boden 126 4 5

18 Ramselefors 126 2

19 Skyllberg 120
20 Kalix 119
 

Mönsterås SKF VPR 2019



Distrikt Omgång 1 Omgång 2 Totalt

1 Södermanland, SÖ 97,67 49,00 146,67

2 Örebro län, ÖL 97,25 48,50 145,75

3 Skåne, SK 97,00 48,33 145,33

4 Dalarna, DA 96,67 48,33 145,00

5 Norrbotten, NO 96,00 47,75 143,75

6 Gävleborg, GÄ 95,00 48,25 143,25

7 Värmland, VÄ 95,80 47,40 143,20

8 Stockholm, ST 94,71 48,00 142,71

9 Västmanland, VÄ 93,67 46,67 140,33

Särskiljning sker på omgång 2.

Lapuas Vandringspris 2019


